
タイトル 品別国別表
輸出入 輸出
年
国 全対象指定
単位:　数量はｋｇ、金額は千円

【HS39.15.90.190　PETその他　数量】
品目 国ｺｰﾄﾞ 国名 1月数量 2月数量 3月数量 4月数量 5月数量 6月数量 7月数量 8月数量 9月数量 10月数量 11月数量 12月数量 累計 構成比 前年同期 前年構成比 前年同期比

'391590190' 103 大韓民国 1,367,104 1,773,065 2,118,135 1,233,718 745,954 1,194,091 1,237,774 1,621,776 1,495,804 1,530,058 1,470,032 1,743,084 17,530,595 21.9% 22,288,533 21.8% 78.7%
'391590190' 105 中華人民共和国 176,404 8,781 40,615 20,409 24,655 22,458 68,790 20,288 0 34,894 20,215 0 437,509 0.5% 2,707,913 2.6% 16.2%
'391590190' 106 台湾 908,283 1,032,508 1,677,757 1,507,299 407,227 146,800 963,456 1,555,530 1,912,472 1,474,932 2,233,440 1,328,890 15,148,594 18.9% 30,283,601 29.6% 50.0%
'391590190' 108 香港 85,481 110,794 204,176 25,476 291,981 226,276 89,138 309,418 211,920 0 24,980 0 1,579,640 2.0% 2,531,924 2.5% 62.4%
'391590190' 110 ベトナム 269,442 632,963 417,920 364,769 445,853 616,653 809,423 762,094 1,022,949 1,271,662 1,230,615 1,009,653 8,853,996 11.1% 6,159,726 6.0% 143.7%
'391590190' 111 タイ 68,137 190,075 142,640 0 24,837 12,214 45,486 81,079 90,327 153,153 65,333 174,737 1,048,018 1.3% 6,607,193 6.4% 15.9%
'391590190' 112 シンガポール 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 58,260 0.1% 0.0%
'391590190' 113 マレーシア 2,142,811 1,717,793 2,616,314 1,871,305 1,296,437 246,331 1,641,765 973,712 3,039,778 3,339,007 1,443,101 1,911,124 22,239,478 27.8% 20,265,858 19.8% 109.7%
'391590190' 117 フィリピン 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 10,050 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 118 インドネシア 324,611 545,355 520,465 103,140 98,760 405,151 856,601 827,348 1,261,540 1,921,048 1,041,690 896,158 8,801,867 11.0% 5,667,260 5.5% 155.3%
'391590190' 122 ミャンマー 0 0 0 0 0 34,886 0 0 0 0 0 0 34,886 0.0% 801,560 0.8% 4.4%
'391590190' 123 インド 7,376 25,564 0 0 0 0 13,710 104,875 25,746 254,038 74,878 57,157 563,344 0.7% 198,064 0.2% 284.4%
'391590190' 124 パキスタン 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 45,180 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 127 バングラデシュ 0 0 21,521 0 0 0 0 0 53,668 0 25,792 0 100,981 0.1% 19,756 0.0% 511.1%
'391590190' 205 英国 0 0 0 0 0 50,490 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,490 0.1% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 207 オランダ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 411,276 0.4% 0.0%
'391590190' 208 ベルギー 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 67,476 0.1% 0.0%
'391590190' 213 ドイツ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87,560 95,330 0 0 182,890 0.2% 2,292,900 2.2% 8.0%
'391590190' 217 ポルトガル 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 17,320 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 218 スペイン 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 220 イタリア 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 4,924 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 224 ロシア 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 19,440 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 230 ギリシャ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 231 ルーマニア 0 627,356 268,583 0 0 556,463 567,299 1,133,358 0 0 0 0 3,153,059 3.9% 261,000 0.3% 1208.1%
'391590190' 238 ウクライナ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,500 0 100,500 0.1% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 242 スロベニア 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 1,278,250 1.2% 0.0%
'391590190' 304 アメリカ合衆国 0 0 7,200 72,615 50,500 21,350 20,770 0 0 0 0 0 172,435 0.2% 471,591 0.5% 36.6%
'391590190' 305 メキシコ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42,010 0 42,010 0.1% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 410 ブラジル  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 551 南アフリカ共和国  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% －
合計 29ヵ国 5,349,649 6,664,254 8,035,326 5,198,731 3,386,204 3,533,163 6,314,212 7,389,478 9,201,764 10,074,122 7,772,586 7,120,803 80,040,292 100.0% 102,469,055 100.0% 78.1%

2019年12月 8,162,117 87.2%

【HS39.15.90.190　PETその他　金額】
品目 国ｺｰﾄﾞ 国名 1月金額 2月金額 3月金額 4月金額 5月金額 6月金額 7月金額 8月金額 9月金額 10月金額 11月金額 12月金額 累計 構成比 前年同期 前年構成比 前年同期比

'391590190' 103 大韓民国 43,111 55,298 61,248 33,922 17,639 26,654 28,251 37,111 35,140 33,443 34,264 37,393 443,474 17.8% 720,027 18.8% 61.6%
'391590190' 105 中華人民共和国 8,025 281 1,190 605 912 611 2,017 367 0 1,757 1,164 0 16,929 0.7% 136,619 3.6% 12.4%
'391590190' 106 台湾 40,132 46,266 80,462 66,382 15,261 5,703 32,714 50,312 62,456 44,176 67,781 37,539 549,184 22.0% 1,308,126 34.1% 42.0%
'391590190' 108 香港 1,328 3,501 4,582 351 6,288 3,308 1,790 4,083 2,353 0 238 0 27,822 1.1% 99,248 2.6% 28.0%
'391590190' 110 ベトナム 8,744 18,385 12,407 8,324 18,438 16,599 31,033 21,093 31,394 38,021 32,384 25,085 261,907 10.5% 235,502 6.1% 111.2%
'391590190' 111 タイ 3,540 8,257 6,331 0 712 236 1,480 2,689 2,793 5,327 2,216 5,739 39,320 1.6% 173,328 4.5% 22.7%
'391590190' 112 シンガポール 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 1,712 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 113 マレーシア 92,461 79,260 115,659 82,863 57,082 7,076 51,852 22,310 87,645 83,737 40,378 56,949 777,272 31.2% 740,725 19.3% 104.9%
'391590190' 117 フィリピン 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 461 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 118 インドネシア 5,126 12,812 9,325 2,574 1,292 7,635 23,756 25,202 29,925 52,009 18,689 14,840 203,185 8.2% 204,026 5.3% 99.6%
'391590190' 122 ミャンマー 0 0 0 0 0 2,165 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,165 0.1% 22,365 0.6% 9.7%
'391590190' 123 インド 449 627 0 0 0 0 370 1,653 1,054 6,780 1,547 831 13,311 0.5% 6,555 0.2% 203.1%
'391590190' 124 パキスタン 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 542 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 127 バングラデシュ 0 0 592 0 0 0 0 0 2,523 0 1,157 0 4,272 0.2% 574 0.0% 744.3%
'391590190' 205 英国 0 0 0 0 0 1,806 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,806 0.1% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 207 オランダ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 18,807 0.5% 0.0%
'391590190' 208 ベルギー 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 3,524 0.1% 0.0%
'391590190' 213 ドイツ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,710 2,893 0 0 5,603 0.2% 70,872 1.8% 7.9%
'391590190' 217 ポルトガル 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 507 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 218 スペイン 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 220 イタリア 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 498 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 224 ロシア 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 835 0.0% 0.0%
'391590190' 230 ギリシャ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 231 ルーマニア 0 33,618 14,212 0 0 21,552 19,727 37,486 0 0 0 0 126,595 5.1% 12,124 0.3% 1044.2%
'391590190' 238 ウクライナ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,044 0 6,044 0.2% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 242 スロベニア 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 52,081 1.4% 0.0%
'391590190' 304 アメリカ合衆国 0 0 349 4,124 2,836 1,307 1,195 0 0 0 0 0 9,811 0.4% 23,459 0.6% 41.8%
'391590190' 305 メキシコ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,037 0 2,037 0.1% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 410 ブラジル  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% －
'391590190' 551 南アフリカ共和国  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% －
合計 29ヵ国 202,916 258,305 306,357 199,145 120,460 94,652 194,185 202,306 257,993 268,143 207,899 178,376 2,490,737 100.0% 3,832,517 100.0% 65.0%

2019年12月 297,592 59.9%

2020年12月


